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Ideals and realities:
1. The USA – the formation of a nation

→ Development and principles of American
democracy and the Constitution

→ Landmarks of the American history
→ African-American history and Civil Rights

Movement
→ American history

2. Living in the American society
→ The American way of life and American

values and beliefs (Religion, Puritans, Patri-
otism)

→ Migration and the American Dream
→ Hispanics
→ African Americans
→ Asian Americans

→ Push- and pull-factors

3. Manifestation of individualism
→ Concepts of life: Living in rural areas vs.

Living in the city
→ The American Dream as a manifestation of

individualism
→ Migration and the American Dream
→ Visions and nightmares
→ Stories of Initiation

4. To kill a mockingbird
→ Author
→ Historical context
→ Summary
→ Characters
→ Themes and Interpretation
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The encounter of cultures:
1. Great Britain – past and present: the cha-

racter of a nation
→ Great Britain – tradition and change

→ Political system
→ Devolution
→ Republicanism
→ Elections and political parties

→ British empire
→ Imperialism
→ Industrialisation
→ Colonisation
→ Commonwealth

→ Being British

2. Ethnic diversity
→ Great Britain as a multicultural society
→ Prejudice and the one-track mind

3. Literature concerning multi-culturalism
and ethnic diversity

→ The Embassy of Cambodia
→ Author and historical context
→ Summary
→ Characters, themes and interpretation

→ My son the fanatic
→ Author and historical context
→ Summary
→ Characters, themes and interpretation

→ Shooting an Elephant
→ Author and historical context
→ Summary
→ Characters, themes and interpretation

4. The English-speaking world
→ Country of reference: Ireland

→ past and present
→ living together

5. Overview

Ge
le

se
n

W
ie

de
rh

ol
t

Ge
üb

t

Se
ite

n 
im

   
 S

kr
ip

t

Le
rn

pa
ke

t

Lernpaket 6
Lernpaket 7

Lernpaket 8
Lernpaket 10

Lernpaket 9

33
33
34

35

37

35-36

37-38

39-40
40-41

48

47

42

48

52

57

50-52

47

42-45

48-49

47-48

45-46

34

36-37



Lernpaket 11
Lernpaket 12

Lernpaket 14
Lernpaket 13

Lernpaket 15

58

59-60

60
60

68

63-64

60

65

61-62
62-63

73-75

67

61

76

66-67

58

58-59

60-61

72-73

Ge
le

se
n

W
ie

de
rh

ol
t

Ge
üb

t

Se
ite

n 
im

      	
  S

kr
ip

t

Le
rn

pa
ke

t

Challenges of our time:
1.	 Human dilemmas in fiction and real life

	→ Extreme situations
	→ Extreme situations in Othello
	→ Possible solutions
	→ Being different

2.	 Modelling the future
	→ Power and ambition
	→ Power and ambition in Othello
	→ Science and technology
	→ Possibilities and responsibilities
	→ Main inventions in the last few decades

	→ Electricity
	→ Cars
	→ Computer/ Smartphone/Internet
	→ Genetic Engineering/Genetic Modified Orga-

nism
	→ Artificial Intelligence

3.	 Gender issues
	→ Gender and identity
	→ Culture and gender

	→ Sonnet 18 by Shakespeare
	→ Gender construction

4.	 Othello
	→ Summary
	→ Characters
	→ Themes and Interpretation




